PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3817496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER LEHMER DUNN JR.	04/04/2016
CHAD JAMES UNRAU	04/04/2016
VERNON LEE TINDELL	04/04/2016
THOMAS WALTER HANKE	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLITELOGIX, LLC
Street Address:	5600 BELL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITES 105-258
City:	AMARILLO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14594974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 855-7430

Email: donna.dobson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT GREESON

Address Line 1: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP Address Line 2: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAEP.P0001US/11412666
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT GREESON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Greeson #52966/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 038202 FRAME: 0898

503770852



PATENT REEL: 038202 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Walter Lehmer Dunn, Jr.; Chad James Unrau; Vernon Lee Tindell; and Thomas Walter Hanke (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), each having an address of 5600 Bell St., Suite 105-258, Amarillo, Texas 79109;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in AIRCRAFT REFUELING SAFETY SYSTEM, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 12, 2015 as U.S. application No. 14/594,974; and

WHEREAS, FliteLogix, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 5600 Bell St., Suite 105-258, Amarillo, Texas 79109 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

41430807.1

3

TAEP.P0001US/11412666

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns requests such action.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

41430807.1

2

TAEP.P0001US/11412666

Date: 04/04/2016	- Walter Shundling 16
/ /	Walter Lehmer Dunn, Jr.
White difference of American	
United States of America)	
State of RYGO'S) ss.:	
County of Yoller	
On this 4th day of 10ti	, <u>ADIG</u> , before me
personally came Walter Lehmer Dunn, Jr.	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing inst	
of the same.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	audille letter
JACKIE L WATERS	Notary Public
IALALA Notary Public	

41430807.1

Date: 4/4/16	
	Chad James Unrau
United States of America	
State of TOXOS) ss.:	
County of DAHA	
On this 4th day of April	
personally came Chad James Unrau	to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing inst	rument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Duitani Gabel
Rotory Public, State of Texas	Notary Public
March 13, 2019	•

Date: 4-4-20/6	1/2/
	Vernon Lee Tindell
United States of America	
State of Kay) ss.:	
County of 10+4	
On this day of	, <u>2016,</u> before me , to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing ins	trument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	aulillater
JACKIE L WATERS Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. January 11, 2017	Notary Public

41430807.1

Date: 4/1/2016	from balter for
/ /	Thomas Walter Hanke
3 Fulta 3 Candana C A constitution	
United States of America	
State of South Dated) ss.:	
County of Penning (
On this / day of April	, 20/6 , before me
personally came Thomas Walter Hanke	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing inst	
of the same.	<i></i>
V. VAN DOMAN	
	Notary Public
i steven T. Dahme i	· ·
SEPL NOTARY PUBLIC SEPL	Commission Expres: 12/10/2016
SOUTH DAKOTA 💃	

41430807.1

6

TAEP.P0001US/11412666

PATENT REEL: 038202 FRAME: 0905